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Addendum 1 
June 16, 2025 
Fort Wayne Airport JEKCC Infrastructure Improvements 
 
Item: 1.1 
Description: Modification Section P – Bid Item Schedule 
 

A. Reduction of Base Bid Item #8 “Service Point” quantity from 2 EA to 1 EA. 
B. Addition of Base Bid Item #9 “Seeding and Restoration” 

 
Item: 1.2 
Description: Road Crown Clarification 
 

A. Crown of road clarified to be 2% typical slope in Typical Cross Section on C1.2. 
 

Item: 1.3 
Description: Addition of Seeding to Plan Sheets 
 

A. Addition of Layout Note 1 to C1.1 and C1.2 in areas of disturbance. 
 
Item: 1.4 
Description: Addition of Electrical Detail 
 

A. Addition of “City Riser Assembly on Existing Pole” detail on E1.0. 
 
Item: 1.5 
Description: Electrical Service Points 
 

A. Change of Work Description Note #1from “New Power Source” to “New Service” and 
clarification of location from AEP Pole on E1.1, E1.2, and E1.3. 

B. Removal of new power source tag at intersection of Airway Avenue and Ardmore Avenue. 
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ITEMIZED PROPOSAL 
 

Project Name: JEKCC Infrastructure Improvements 
Project No.: AF25-07 

 
Supplementing the enclosed Contractor's Indiana Bid Form No. 96, latest revision, the 
undersigned submits the following Itemized Proposal upon which the bid is based.  The 
undersigned further acknowledges that he is fully aware of all conditions existing 
regarding the project, and has full understanding of all work to be done as outlined in the 
plans and specifications for the project; and further agrees that any change orders to the 
contract authorized by the Sponsor shall be based on the following schedule of unit prices 
where applicable. 
 

INDIANA LEGAL EMPLOYMENT DECLARATION 
 

 The State of Indiana has enacted a law (I.C. 22-5-1.7) requiring the Fort Wayne-
Allen County Airport Authority to require the following before renewing or entering into 
contracts for services:  
 
  This Declaration serves as notice that all Contractors performing services must, as 
a term of their contract: 
 

1. Enroll in and verify the work eligibility status of newly hired employees of 
the contractor through the E-Verify programs (but is not required to do this 
if the E-Verify program no longer exists); and 

2. Verify, by signature below, that the Contractor does not knowingly employ 
unauthorized aliens. 
 

 By signing below, this affidavit becomes a part of and is incorporated into any 
contract for services that your firm currently has with the Fort Wayne-Allen County 
Airport Authority. 
 
I, __________________________, a duly authorized agent of 
____________________(name of Company), declare under penalties of perjury that  
__________________________(name of Company) does not employ unauthorized aliens 
to the best of its knowledge and belief. 

    __________________________ 
    (Name of Company) 
By:________________________ 
     (Authorized Representative of Company) 
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Subscribed and sworn to before me on this ___________day of ______________, 20___. 
 
My Commission Expires: _________________ 
 
County of Residence:  ___________________ 
 
_____________________________________ 
Notary Public – Signature 
 
_____________________________________ 
Notary Public – Printed Name 

 
 

PLEASE SEE   http://www.uscis.gov/e-verify INSTRUCTIONS AND ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION FOR E-VERIFY. 
 
IC 5-16-13 also requires that any contractor (including subcontractors) submit, 
before work begins on a project, the E-verify case verification number for each 
individual who is required to be verified under IC 22-5-1.7. 
 

STEEL PROCUREMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS 
 
If any steel or foundary products are to be used or supplied in the performance of the 
contract or subcontract, only steel or foundry products made in the United States shall be 
used or supplied in the performance of the contract or any of the subcontracts unless the 
Executive Director of Airports determines, in writing, that the cost of steel or foundry 
products is considered to be unreasonable in accordance with IC 5-16-8-2 (b). 
 
The contractor certifies that it will utilize only steel made in the United States unless it has 
obtained written approval from the Executive Director of Airports due to a bid cost 
differential of 15% or more incurred when using steel made in the United States over steel 
of foreign origin. 
 
Failure of the contractor to comply with this requirement may result in a discontinuation of 
payment by the public agency to the Contractor. 
 
CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER for the above: 
 
Bidder’s Signature___________________________________________                   
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Bidders will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the 
following prices: 
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The undersigned further agrees to complete the work according to the terms of the entire 
contract in 153 calendar days. 
 
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: 
 
No. ___________________________ dated ______________________ 
 
No. ___________________________ dated ______________________ 
 
No. ___________________________ dated ______________________ 
 

 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the bidder has hereunto set his hand this _________ day of 
_______________. 

 
 
 
 __________________________________ 
 (Individual, Firm or Corporation) 
 
 (Seal By):  ____________________________                                                  
 
 Title: ____________________________                                                      
 
 ATTEST:  ____________________________                                                      
 
 

END OF ITEMIZED PROPOSAL 
 
 
 
 



I.E.792.36'

I.E.794.38'

18"RCP
ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST

I.E.795.11'

I.E.794.34'

I.E.793.94'

ST STST

I.E.793.91'

I.E.793.84'

I.E.793.60'

I.E.793.62'

I.E.793.65'

I.E.795.58'

Elec. Meter (Typ.)

15"RCP

6"CPP

10"HDPE

(Grass)

(Asphalt)6"CPP inside 15"RCP (x3)

18"RCP

CP#514

CP#528

W

Square Inlet
Rim:793.61'
I.E.:791.81'E.
I.E.:791.81'W.

METER

ST

797

798

797

795 795
796

795

795
796

795

795

796
795

796

796

796

796
795

796

798

795

W

W

W

W22
+0

0

23
+0

0

24
+0

025
+0

0

26
+0

0

27
+0

0

28
+0

0

29
+0

0

30
+0

0

31
+0

031+77.18

31
+7

7

1

I.E
.79

1.3
4'

I.E
.79

1.0
7'

I.E
.79

0.0
7'

I.E
.78

9.5
8'

ST ST

I.E
.79

0.1
2'

I.E
.79

0.2
7'

Sign
 - T

-R
oa

d (
Typ

.)

Stop
 Sign

 (T
yp

.)

Refl
ec

tor
 (T

yp
.)

Fire
 Hyd

ran
t (T

yp
.)

6"C
PP

24
"H

DPE

RCP

24
"H

DPE

SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN8"PVC

8"PVC
8"PVC

(G
ras

s)

(G
ras

s)

(G
ras

s)

G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G

G
G

G
G

Gas
 Curb

 Stop
 (T

yp
.)

Wate
r V

alv
e (

Typ
.)

CP#5
13

CP#5
14

TBM#7
77

7

WW W

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

4.0
2'

I.E
.:7

86
.02

'SE.

I.E
.:7

86
.12

'NW.

W

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

6.8
7'

I.E
.:7

87
.87

'SE.

I.E
.:7

88
.02

'NW.

W

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

6.6
1'

I.E
.:7

88
.76

'SE.

W GCS
GCS

ST

ST

79
4

794
795796

797
797

79
7

79
2

792

793

793

793

799800

791

793

793793

794

792
792795

795

795

795

795
795

795

793

796

798

795

797

796 797

795

795

794 792 792

794

794

794

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

W
W

W

11
+0

0

12
+0

0

13
+0

0

14
+0

0

15
+0

0

16
+0

0

17
+0

0

18
+0

0

19
+0

0

20
+0

0

21
+0

0

22
+0

0

23
+0

0

15+00

16+00

16+21.88 16+22

1

1
111

I.E
.78

9.5
8'

ST

I.E
.79

0.1
2'

I.E
.79

0.2
7'

12
"PVC

I.E
.78

8.9
8'

I.E
.78

9.2
6'

I.E
.78

9.0
0'

I.E
.78

8.8
9'

I.E
.78

7.9
1'

I.E
.7

94
.8

8'

I.E
.78

7.8
5'

I.E
.79

2.0
3'

I.E
.79

1.8
7'

I.E
.79

1.8
5'

I.E
.79

1.8
6'

I.E
.79

1.7
4'

I.E
.79

1.7
0'

I.E
.79

1.7
0'

STSTST

Stop
 Sign

 (T
yp

.)

Stop
 Sign

 (T
yp

.)

Pow
er 

Pole
 (T

yp
.)

Lig
ht 

Pole
 (T

yp
.)

RCP

24
"H

DPE

12
"R

CP

30
"H

D
PE

24
"H

DPE

54
"R

CP

12
"H

DPE

18"RCP

54
"R

CP

15
"R

CP

S4
4°

24
'0

7"
W

 ~
 3

55
.4

2'

N45°39'27"W ~ 431.87'

N
44

°2
4'

07
"E

33
6.

68
'

12
"P

VC
12

"P
VC

8"PVC

ST

ST

30"HDPE

24
"H

DP
E

ST

ST

ST

54
"R

CP

54"RCP

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

8"PVC

SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

8"PVC

8"PVC

8"PVC

(G
ras

s)

(G
ras

s)

(G
ras

s)

(Asphalt)

Port
ab

le 
Wate

r

Eas
em

en
t "A

"

Doc
.#2

01
10

11
99

9

12"RCP

Trac
t 7

5.0
00

 Acre
s

G

CP#5
13

W

WW W W

W

W

Rou
nd

 In
let

Rim
:79

5.8
1'

I.E
.:7

87
.51

'NE.

I.E
.:7

87
.01

'SW.

I.E
.:7

87
.51

'NW.

Curb
 Cas

t In
let

Rim
:79

5.6
8'

I.E
.:7

92
.68

'NW.

Veri
zo

n M
an

ho
le

Rim
:79

7.0
9'

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

7.0
2'

I.E
.:7

79
.32

'NE.

I.E
.:7

79
.37

'SW.

I.E
.:7

80
.02

'NW.

Rou
nd

 In
let

Rim
:79

5.0
9'

I.E
.:7

86
.69

'NE.

I.E
.:7

86
.39

'SW.

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

8.5
2'

I.E
.:7

81
.12

'SE.

I.E
.:7

81
.17

'NW.
Man

ho
le

Rim
:79

6.9
4'

I.E
.:7

87
.74

'SE.

I.E
.:7

87
.69

'NW.

Man
ho

le

Rim
:79

4.5
2'

I.E
.:7

82
.77

'SE.

I.E
.:7

82
.82

'NW.
Man

ho
le

Rim
:79

3.3
6'

I.E
.:7

84
.41

'SE.

I.E
.:7

84
.56

'NW.

GCS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

79
6

79
6

79
7

798

798

79
7

796

795795

795
795

79
4

794

79
4

79
5

79
279

3

792

793

790

791

791
792

790

791

793
794

794

792
793

803

800 798

795
790

790 795

790

790

795

795

790

795

795

790

790
790

792

790
793

793

790

794

791

W W W W W W W W

W W

W W W
W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W W

W

W

W

W

W
W

W
W

W
W

0+00

1+
00

2+
00

3+
00

4+
00

5+
00

6+
00

7+
00

8+
00

9+
00

10
+0

0

11
+0

0

12
+0

0

0+
00

0+00

1+00

2+00

0+00

14+00

15+00

16+00

16+21.88 16+22

1

1

11

NORTHWEST PERIMETER ROAD - NORTH

Fo
rt 

W
ay

ne
 A

irp
or

t
JE

KC
C 

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e I
m

pr
ov

em
en

ts
AF

25
-0

7
Fo

rt 
W

ay
ne

, In
dia

na
, 4

68
09

REVISIONS
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE DATE: 05.27.2025

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

ERI PROJECT NUMBER: 6545

Ju
ne

 6
, 2

02
5 

11
:0

3 
AM

S:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

Pr
oj

ec
ts

 (6
00

0-
69

99
)\

Pr
oj

ec
ts

 (6
50

0-
65

49
)\

65
45

-F
W

A 
JE

KC
C 

In
fr

as
tr

uc
tu

re
 Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
\D

ra
w

in
gs

\6
54

5-
C1

.0
 S

ite
 D

em
ol

iti
on

 &
 L

ay
ou

t P
la

n.
dw

g

05-27-2025

The concepts, ideas, designs, plans and details shown on this
document are the sole property of Engineering Resources, Inc.,
and were created, developed, and presented for use on this
specific project.   None of the concepts, ideas, designs, plans, or
details shall be used, or dissemination of any data herein may be
made without the written permission of Engineering Resources, Inc.

4175 New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
Ph: (260) 490-1025            www.eri.consulting

1 06/16/2025 ADDENDUM #1

SITE PLAN - NORTHWEST
PERIMETER ROAD

C1.1

NORTHWEST PERIMETER ROAD - CENTRAL

NORTHWEST PERIMETER ROAD - SOUTH

PROPOSED LEGEND:
LIGHT POLE

LAYOUT LEGEND:
PAVEMENT MILL AND OVERLAY PER DETAIL
#1/C1.2.

ALTERNATE: PAVEMENT MILL AND
OVERLAY PER DETAIL #1/C1.2.

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB OR
EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALTERNATE #1

ALTERNATE #2

1

LAYOUT NOTES:
GRASS/LANDSCAPE AREA. ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO RECEIVE
PERMANENT SEEDING.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 329200
"LAWNS & GRASSES".
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